

## **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE**

## How can our parks better serve you?

The Livermore Area Recreation and Park District provides parks, recreation programs and facilities, and open space for a 243.5 square mile area of East Alameda County, including Livermore

WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2022 6:00 pm

Mocho Park
1130 Mocho Street
Livermore



The purpose of the meeting is for Livermore citizens to get an update on current LARPD projects. We'd also like to hear your feedback or suggestions on any local park issues, Mocho Park, or any other LARPD facility or program. BYO chair and water!

A representative from the Livermore Police Department has been invited to answer any questions.

The LARPD Board of Directors and General Manager would love to become acquainted with you and hear what you have to say!



## **AGENDA**

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS PUBLIC MEETING

WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2022 6:00 P.M.

Mocho Park 1130 Mocho Street, Livermore

Update on Current LARPD Projects
 Comments and Suggestions Regarding Mocho Park

4. Questions for Staff and Board of Directors

3. Questions for Police Officer